
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

First Manchester

181  182

From 30 August 2020

Rochdale 
Milnrow 
Newhey 
Shaw
Royton 
Chadderton 
New Moston 
Newton Heath 
Miles Platting 
Manchester

From 30 August
181
Times are changed with most 
journeys running between Royton and 
Manchester only
182
Times are changed

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  20-SC-0423–G181–5500–0920

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham, OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161 627 2929

Travelshops
Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Rochdale Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

Manchester Piccadilly Gardens
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm
Sunday 10am to 6pm
Public hols 10am to 5.30pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm
Sunday Closed 
Public holidays 10am to 1.45pm  
and 2.30pm to 5.30pm

*Including public holidays



Shaw — Heyside — Chadderton — Manchester    181
Rochdale — Shaw — Royal Oldham Hospital — Chadderton — Manchester   182

Mondays to Fridays    
 181 182 181 182 181 182 181 182 181  182 181  182 182 181 182 181 182
Rochdale, Interchange      0614  0714   14   1314   1414  1514
Firgrove, Kingsway      0619  0719   19   1319   1419  1519
Milnrow, Bridge Street      0622  0722   22   1322   1422  1522
Newhey, Gordon Street      0626  0726   26  mins 1326   1426  1526
Shaw, Wren’s Nest  0500 0515 0540 0603 0634 0703 0734  then  34  past 1334   1434  1534
Heyside, Bulls Head   0519  0609  0709   at   each      
Royton, Town Centre  0508 0523 0548 0616 0645 0716 0745 0816  45 16 hour 1345  1416 1445 1516 1545
Royal Oldham Hospital  0511  0551  0648  0748   48  until 1348   1448  1548
Chadderton, Town Hall 0419 0517 0532 0557 0624 0654 0724 0754 0824  54 24  1354 1409 1424 1454 1524 1554
Broadway/Moston Lane East 0429 0527 0543 0609 0636 0706 0736 0806 0836  06 36  1406 1421 1436 1506 1536 1606
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 0438 0536 0552 0620 0647 0717 0747 0817 0847  17 47  1417 1432 1447 1517 1547 1617
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 0450 0548 0603 0632 0702 0732 0802 0832 0902  32 02  1432 1447 1502 1532 1602 1632
    
      M M M M M         
 181 182 181 182 182 182 182 182 182 182         
Rochdale, Interchange  1614  1714 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 2313         
Firgrove, Kingsway  1619  1719 1757 1857 1957 2057 2157 2318         
Milnrow, Bridge Street  1622  1722 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2321         
Newhey, Gordon Street  1626  1726 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204 2325         
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1609 1634 1709 1734 1812 1910 2010 2110 2210 2331         
Heyside, Bulls Head 1615  1715 
Royton, Town Centre 1622 1645 1722 1745 1823 1918 2018 2118 2218 2339         
Royal Oldham Hospital  1648  1748 1826 1921 2021 2121 2221          
Chadderton, Town Hall 1630 1654 1730 1754 1832 1927 2027 2127 2227          
Broadway/Moston Lane East 1642 1706 1742 1806 1844 1937 2037 2137 2237          
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 1653 1717 1753 1817 1855 1946 2046 2146 2246          
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 1708 1732 1808 1832 1910 1958 2058 2158 2258          
    
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester    
Bus 182 is also provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Rochdale and Shaw    
W– All bus 181 and 182 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details  
  
Summer times: between mid July and early September, some timetables will be different. Check www.tfgm.com for details
    
    
    



Shaw — Heyside — Chadderton — Manchester    181
Rochdale — Shaw — Royal Oldham Hospital — Chadderton — Manchester   182

Saturdays    
                   M
 182 181 182 181 182 181 182 182 181  182 181  182 181 182 182 182 182
Rochdale, Interchange     0714   0814   14   1514  1614 1714 1752 1852
Firgrove, Kingsway     0719   0819   19   1519  1619 1719 1757 1857
Milnrow, Bridge Street     0722   0822   22   1522  1622 1722 1800 1900
Newhey, Gordon Street     0726   0826   26  mins 1526  1626 1726 1804 1904
Shaw, Wren’s Nest  0600 0632 0700 0732   0834  then 34  past 1534  1634 1732 1810 1910
Heyside, Bulls Head  0606  0706      at   each      
Royton, Town Centre  0613 0640 0713 0740 0815  0845 0916  45 16 hour 1545 1622 1645 1740 1818 1918
Royal Oldham Hospital   0643  0743   0848   48  until 1548  1648 1743 1821 1921
Chadderton, Town Hall 0519 0619 0649 0719 0749 0821 0838 0854 0924  54 24  1554 1630 1654 1749 1827 1927
Broadway/Moston Lane East 0529 0629 0659 0729 0759 0831 0848 0906 0936  06 36  1606 1642 1706 1759 1837 1937
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 0538 0638 0708 0738 0808 0840 0857 0917 0947  17 47  1617 1653 1717 1808 1846 1946
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 0550 0650 0720 0750 0820 0852 0909 0932 1002  32 02  1632 1708 1732 1820 1858 1958
    

       Sundays and public holidays  
       (except Christmas and New Year period) 
 M M M M       M M M M 
 182 182 182 182   182 182  182 182 182 182 182 
Rochdale, Interchange 1952 2052 2152 2313    0752  1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 
Firgrove, Kingsway 1957 2057 2157 2318    0757  1757 1857 1957 2057 2157
Milnrow, Bridge Street 2000 2100 2200 2321    0800  1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 
Newhey, Gordon Street 2004 2104 2204 2325    0804 and 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204 
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 2010 2110 2210 2331    0810 every 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 
Royton, Town Centre 2018 2118 2218 2339    0818 hour 1818 1918 2018 2118 2218 
Royal Oldham Hospital 2021 2121 2221     0821 until 1821 1921 2021 2121 2221 
Chadderton, Town Hall 2027 2127 2227    0727 0827  1827 1927 2027 2127 2227 
Broadway/Moston Lane East 2037 2137 2237    0737 0837  1837 1937 2037 2137 2237 
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 2046 2146 2246    0746 0846  1846 1946 2046 2146 2246 
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 2058 2158 2258    0758 0858  1858 1958 2058 2158 2258 
    
Bus 181 does not run on Sundays or public holidays    
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000    
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester    
Bus 182 is also provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Rochdale and Shaw    
W– All bus 181 and 182 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details    
    



Manchester — Chadderton — Heyside — Shaw    181
Manchester — Chadderton — Royal Oldham Hospital — Shaw — Rochdale   182

Mondays to Fridays    
 182 182 181 182 181  182 181  181 182 181 182 181 182 181 182 181 182
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 0457 0557 0608 0644 0714  44 14  1414 1444 1504 1534 1554 1614 1644 1714 1744 1814
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 0508 0608 0621 0657 0727  57 27  1427 1457 1517 1550 1610 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830
Broadway/Moston Lane East 0513 0613 0626 0704 0734  04 34  1434 1504 1524 1600 1620 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840
Chadderton, Town Hall 0526 0626 0639 0719 0749  19 49  1449 1519 1539 1617 1637 1657 1727 1757 1827 1857
Royal Oldham Hospital 0530 0630  0724   24  mins  1524  1623  1703  1803  1903
Royton, Health Centre     0801 then  01 past 1501         
Royton, High Barn Street 0536 0636 0649 0730  at 30  each  1530 1551 1630 1651 1710 1741 1810 1841 1910
Heyside, Bulls Head   0652      hour   1556  1656  1746  1846 
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 0543 0643 0656 0742   42  until  1542 1604 1642 1704 1722 1754 1822 1854 1922
Newhey, Gordon Street 0549 0649  0748   48    1548  1648  1728  1828  1928
Milnrow, Bridge Street 0554 0654  0753   53    1553  1653  1733  1833  1933
Firgrove, Kingsway 0557 0657  0756   56    1556  1656  1736  1836  1936
Rochdale, Interchange 0602 0702  0802   02    1602  1702  1742  1842  1942
    
   M M M M             
 181 182 182 182 182 182             
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 1844 1916 2006 2103 2203 2303             
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 1900 1927 2017 2114 2214 2314             
Broadway/Moston Lane East 1907 1932 2022 2119 2219 2319             
Chadderton, Town Hall 1921 1945 2035 2132 2232 2332             
Royal Oldham Hospital  1949 2039 2136 2236 2336             
Royton, High Barn Street 1933 1955 2045 2142 2242 2342             
Heyside, Bulls Head 1936   
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1940 2002 2052 2149 2249 2349             
Newhey, Gordon Street  2008 2058 2155 2255 2355             
Milnrow, Bridge Street  2013 2103 2200 2300 0000             
Firgrove, Kingsway  2016 2106 2203 2303 0003             
Rochdale, Interchange  2021 2111 2208 2308 0008             
    
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester    
Bus 182 is also provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Shaw and Rochdale    
W– All bus 181 and 182 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 
   
Summer times: between mid July and early September, some timetables will be different. Check www.tfgm.com for details
    



Co
nt

ai
ns

 O
rd

na
nc

e 
Su

rv
ey

 d
at

a 
©

Cr
ow

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

 2
01

0 
©

01
00

02
26

10
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 fo
r G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r 2
02

0
Tr

an
sp

or
t f

or
 G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r u
se

s 
re

as
on

ab
le

 e
nd

ea
vo

ur
s 

to
 c

he
ck

 th
e 

ac
cu

ra
cy

 o
f 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pu
bl

is
he

d 
an

d 
to

 p
ub

lis
h 

ch
an

ge
s 

to
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
in

 a
 ti

m
el

y 
m

an
ne

r. 
In

 n
o 

ev
en

t w
ill

 T
ra

ns
po

rt
 fo

r G
re

at
er

 M
an

ch
es

te
r b

e 
lia

bl
e 

fo
r a

ny
 lo

ss
 th

at
 m

ay
 a

ris
e 

fr
om

 th
is

 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
be

in
g 

in
ac

cu
ra

te
.

Pi
cc

ad
ill

y 
G

ar
de

ns

M
ar

ke
t S

tr
ee

t

M
os

to
n

Ro
ch

da
le

N
ew

to
n 

H
ea

th
 a

nd
 M

os
to

n

Ce
nt

ra
l P

ar
k

Sh
aw

 a
nd

 C
ro

m
pt

on

M
iln

ro
w

N
ew

bo
ld

Ro
ch

da
le

Ra
ilw

ay
 S

ta
ti

on
Ki

ng
sw

ay
 B

us
in

es
s 

Pa
rk

N
ew

he
y

18
1

18
2

Old
ham

 Stre
et 

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Ro
ch

da
le

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
am

s 
to

 M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Li
tt

le
bo

ro
ug

h
an

d 
W

es
t Y

or
ks

hi
re

18
2

Shaw  Road

Newhey

Road

Dale

Stre
et M

62
 

Fi
rg

ro
ve

Milnrow Road 

Ro
ch

da
le

 R
oa

d 

Oldham Road

Shaw Road 

Blackshaw Lane 

Rochdale Road 

Br
oa

dw
ay Ro

ya
l

O
ld

ha
m Chadderto

n

Way

M
id

dl
et

on
  R

oa
dGarforth Street 

Victoria Street 

Broadway 

H
ol

lin
w

oo
d 

Av
en

ue
 

M
os

to
n 

La
ne

 E
as

t 

Oldham
 R

oad 

Leve
r S

tre
et 

Ro
ch

da
le

M
iln

ro
w

N
ew

he
y

Sh
aw

Ro
yt

on
H

ey
si

de

Ch
ad

de
rt

on

N
ew

 M
os

to
n

N
ew

to
n 

H
ea

th

M
ile

s 
Pl

at
ti

ng

To
w

n
H

al
l

Sp
or

ts
m

an

H
ea

lt
h

Ce
nt

re

Bu
lls

H
ea

d181  182

18
2

182

182

181

18
1

182

  181  182

  181  182

18
1  

18
2

   1
81 1

82 

181 182

Fe
at

he
rs

ta
ll

Ro
ad

 N
or

th

H
ig

h 
Ba

rn
 S

tr
ee

t

H
ig

h
St

re
et

H
ig

h 
Ba

rn
 R

oa
d

W
at

er
St

re
et

Heyside 

N
ut

hu
rs

t

Ro
ad

St Mary’s Road

G
re

at
 A

nc
oa

ts
St

re
et

 

182

Market St

Drake Street

Burnley

La
ne

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
am

s 
to

Bu
ry

Tr
am

s 
to

Al
tr

in
ch

am
an

d 
Ec

cl
es

Tr
am

s 
to

 P
ic

ca
di

lly
 tr

ai
n 

st
at

io
n

an
d 

As
ht

on
-u

nd
er

-L
yn

e

Oldham     R
oad 

 1
81

  1
82

Broadway 

Br
id

ge
St

re
et

Tr
am

s 
to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
am

s 
to

O
ld

ha
m

 a
nd

Ro
ch

da
le

Hulm
e H

all

Lane

Queens Road

D
ea

n
La

ne

W
re

n’
s

N
es

t

M
iln

ro
w

Ro
ad

M
ol

es
w

or
th

St
re

et

18
1

so
m

e

18
1

m
os

t

18
1 

 1
8

2

Ke
y

 
 

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

lin
e

 
 

Tr
am

 li
ne

 
 

D
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 tr
av

el
 

 
Bu

s 
st

at
io

n/
co

nn
ec

ti
on

 p
oi

nt
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

st
at

io
n

 
 

M
et

ro
lin

k 
st

op
 

 
H

 
H

os
pi

ta
l

 
 

Te
rm

in
us

18
1



Manchester — Chadderton — Heyside — Shaw    181
Manchester — Chadderton — Royal Oldham Hospital — Shaw — Rochdale  182

Saturdays    
 182 182 181 182 181 182 181 182  181 182  182 181 182 181 182 182 182
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 0557 0657 0727 0757 0827 0857 0914 0944  14 44  1544 1614 1644 1714 1744 1825 1906
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 0608 0708 0740 0808 0840 0908 0927 0957  27 57  1557 1627 1657 1727 1757 1836 1917
Broadway/Moston Lane East 0613 0713 0745 0813 0845 0913 0934 1004  34 04  1604 1634 1704 1734 1804 1841 1922
Chadderton, Town Hall 0626 0726 0758 0826 0858 0926 0949 1019  49 19  1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1854 1935
Royal Oldham Hospital 0630 0730  0830  0930  1024   24 mins 1624  1724  1824 1858 1939
Royton, Health Centre   0808  0908  1001  then 01  past       
Royton, High Barn Street 0636 0736  0836  0936  1030 at  30 each 1630 1701 1730 1801 1830 1904 1945
Heyside, Bulls Head            hour  1706  1806   
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 0643 0743  0843  0943  1042   42 until 1642 1714 1742 1814 1842 1911 1952
Newhey, Gordon Street 0649 0749  0849  0949  1048   48  1648  1748  1848  1958
Milnrow, Bridge Street 0654 0754  0854  0954  1053   53  1653  1753  1853  2003
Firgrove, Kingsway 0657 0757  0857  0957  1056   56  1656  1756  1856  2006
Rochdale, Interchange 0702 0802  0902  1002  1102   02  1702  1802  1902  2011
    

      Sundays and public holidays  
      (except Christmas and New Year period) 
 M M M M       M M M M
 182 182 182 182   182  182 182 182 182 182 182
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens 2003 2103 2203 2303   0805  1805 1906 2003 2103 2203 2303
Newton Heath, Dean Lane 2014 2114 2214 2314   0816  1816 1917 2014 2114 2214 2314
Broadway/Moston Lane East 2019 2119 2219 2319   0821  1821 1922 2019 2119 2219 2319
Chadderton, Town Hall 2032 2132 2232 2332   0834 and 1834 1935 2032 2132 2232 2332
Royal Oldham Hospital 2036 2136 2236 2336   0838 every 1838 1939 2036 2136 2236 2336
Royton, High Barn Street 2042 2142 2242 2342   0844 hour 1844 1945 2042 2142 2242 2342
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 2049 2149 2249 2349   0851 until 1851 1952 2049 2149 2249 2349
Newhey, Gordon Street 2055 2155 2255 2355   0857  1857 1958 2055 2155 2255 2355
Milnrow, Bridge Street 2100 2200 2300 0000   0902  1902 2003 2100 2200 2300 0000
Firgrove, Kingsway 2103 2203 2303 0003   0905  1905 2006 2103 2203 2303 0003
Rochdale, Interchange 2108 2208 2308 0008   0910  1910 2011 2108 2208 2308 0008
    
Bus 181 does not run on Sundays or public holidays    
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000    
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester    
Bus 182 is also provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Shaw and Rochdale    
W– All bus 181 and 182 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details    


